

Bower Hogan Group Pty Ltd t/as Hogans Heavy Haulage PO Box 396, Singleton NSW 2330 ABN 19 658 064 512

hhh@hogansheavyhaulage.com.au 02 4351 26666

Hogans Heavy Haulage Business Acquisition

As you may be aware, the Hogans Heavy Haulage (HHH) business was acquired by The Bower Group of Companies on 31st May 2022. From the 1st June 2022, Bower Hogan Group Pty Limited trading as Hogans Heavy Haulage will assume the business.

As part of this change, we will need to establish a new account with your company for Bower Hogan Group Pty Limited trading as Hogans Heavy Haulage. Set out below are the details for the new entity Bower Hogan Group Pty Limited trading as Hogans Heavy Haulage. All business, management, staff, contact details, and emails will remain the same.

Company Name Bower Hogan Group Pty Limited t/as Hogans Heavy Haulage

ABN 19 658 064 512

Site Address 5 Warren Road, WARNERVALE 2259

Postal Address PO Box 396, SINGLETON 2330

Phone Number 02 4351 2666

Operations Email hhh@hogansheavyhaulage.com.au

Admin Email <u>admin@hogansheavyhaulage.com.au</u>

Bank Name Westpac Banking Corporation

Bank Address Singleton NSW 233

Account Name Bower Hogan Group Pty Limited

BSB 032 620

Account Number 285 875

Thank you from,

Sonya Smith

Sonya Smith Administration Manager